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Introduced November 12, 2015 
 
 

Councilmember Squilla 
 
 

Referred to the  
Committee on Rules 

 
 

AN ORDINANCE 
 

To amend the Philadelphia Zoning Maps by changing the zoning designations of certain 
areas of land located within an area bounded by South Street, 6th Street, Washington 
Avenue, and 11th Street. 
 
 
THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA HEREBY ORDAINS: 

 
SECTION 1.  Pursuant to Section 14-106 of The Philadelphia Code, the Philadelphia 
Zoning Maps are hereby amended by changing the zoning designations of certain areas of 
land within an area bounded by South Street, 6th Street, Washington Avenue, and 11th 
Street from the existing zoning designations indicated on Maps “A1,” “A2,” “A3,” “A4,” 
“A5,” “A6,” “A7,” “A8,” “A9,” “A10,” “A11,” “A12,” “A13,” “A14,” “A15,” “A16,” 
“A17,” and “A18” set forth below to the zoning designations indicated on Maps “B1,” 
“B2,” “B3,” “B4,” “B5,” “B6,” “B7,” “B8,” “B9,” “B10,” “B11,” “B12,” “B13,” “B14,” 
“B15,” “B16,” “B17,” and “B18”  set forth below. 
 

 
SECTION 2.  This Ordinance shall become effective immediately. 
 

 
 



RM-1

RM-1

RM-1

CMX-1

CMX-1

RS
A-

5

CMX-2

RSA-5

RSA-5

RSA-5
RSA-5

RM-1RM-1

FITZWATER

BAINBRIDGE

SOUTH

AL
DE

R

KATER

10
TH

WA
RN

OC
K

CL
IFT

ON
CL

IFT
ON

11
TH

11
TH

Map A1 Existing Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 2 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



FITZWATER

BAINBRIDGE

SOUTH

9T
H

PE
RC

Y

DE
LH

I

10
TH

RM-1

CMX-2

RM-1

RSA-5

CMX-2

RSA-5

RM-1

SP-PO-A

Map A2 Existing Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´SP-PO-A

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 3 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



MI
LD

RE
D

FITZWATER

SOUTH

8T
H

SC
HE

LL

BAINBRIDGE

SC
HE

LL

8T
H

KATER

9T
H

CMX-2

CMX-2
RM-1

CMX-2

RM-1

CMX-1

RM-1

CMX-1

CMX-1

RSA-5
RM-1

CMX-1

RSA-5 RSA-5

RSA-5

RSA-5

RM-1

CMX-1

Map A3 Existing Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 4 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



SP-PO-A

CMX-2

RSA-5

CMX-1

RSA-5

RSA-5

RM-1

CMX-1

RM-1

CMX-2

RSA-5 RSA-5

CMX-2
CMX-1

RM-1
CMX-2

RM-1

8T
H

PE
RT

H

PEMBERTON

7T
H

FITZWATER

KATER

BAINBRIDGE

SOUTH

Map A4 Existing Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´SP-PO-A

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 5 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



FITZWATER

BAINBRIDGE

KATER

7T
H

6T
H

KENILWORTH

PEMBERTON

SOUTH

MA
RS

HA
LL

RM-1

RM-1

CMX-2

CMX-1
CMX-2

RSA-5

RSA-5

CMX-2

CMX-1

RSA-5

CMX-2

RM-1

Map A5 Existing Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 6 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



CATHARINE

FITZWATER

CHRISTIAN

11
TH

CL
IFT

ON

WA
RN

OC
K

10
TH

CM
X-

1
RSA-5

RM-1

CM
X-

1

RM-1

CMX-1

RM-1

CMX-2

RM-1

CMX-1

RSA-5RM-1

CM
X-

1

CMX-2

CMX-2 RM-1

CMX-2

RSA-5

Map A6 Existing Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 7 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



FITZWATER

CHRISTIAN

CATHARINE

FITZWATER

HU
TC

HI
NS

ON

DE
LH

I

9T
HPE

RC
Y

10
TH

RSA-5

CMX-1
CMX-2

RS
A-

5

RSA-5

CMX-1

CM
X-

1

RM-1

RM-1

RS
A-

5

RSA-5
RSA-5

CMX-2

CMX-2

RSA-5

CMX-2

RM-1

Map A7 Existing Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 8 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



FITZWATER

8T
H

FITZWATER

CATHARINE

CHRISTIAN

9T
H

MI
LD

RE
DDA

RI
EN

RM-1

RSA-5

CM
X-

1

RSA-5

CMX-2

CMX-1

RSA-5

RM-1

CMX-1

CMX-2

RM-1 RM-1

RSA-5

CMX-2

CMX-2

CMX-2

Map A8 Existing Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 9 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



8T
H

FULTON

FITZWATER

CLYMER

CATHARINE

SAINT ALBANS

CHRISTIAN

7T
H

RSA-5

RM-1

CMX-1

RSA-5

RSA-5

RM-1

CMX-1

RM-1

CMX-1

RM-1

RM-1

CMX-2

CMX-1

RSA-5
CM

X-
1

CMX-1

RSA-5

RM-1

CMX-1

CMX-2

RSA-5

Map A9 Existing Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 10 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



FITZWATER

QUEEN

MA
RS

HA
LL

CLYMER

PA
SS

YU
NK

CHRISTIAN

FULTON

CATHARINE

SH
ER

ID
AN

SH
ER

ID
AN

6T
H

6T
H

7T
H

CMX-1
RSA-5

RM-1

RM-1

CMX-2

CMX-2

RSA-5

RSA-5
RSA-5

RM-1

RSA-5

CMX-2

Map A10 Existing Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 11 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



11
TH

10
TH

MONTROSE

CL
IFT

ON
CL

IFT
ON

CHRISTIAN

SALTER

WASHINGTON

CARPENTER
AL

DE
R

HALL

KIMBALL

RSA-5

SP-PO-A

RM-1

CMX-1

RSA-5

RSA-5

RSA-5

CMX-2

CMX-2
RSA-5

RSA-5

RM-1

CMX-1

RM-1

RM-1

RSA-5

CMX-2

Map A11 Existing Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´SP-PO-A

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 12 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



10
TH

CHRISTIAN

MONTROSE

DE
LH

I

HALL

CARPENTER

9T
H

RM-1

CMX-2

CMX-2

CMX-1

CMX-1

RM-1

RSA-5

RSA-5

CMX-1

RM-1

CMX-2

Map A12 Existing Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 13 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



CMX-1
RSA-5

CMX-2

RSA-5

RSA-5

CMX-2

CMX-2

CMX-2

10
TH 9T
HKIMBALL

WASHINGTON

LEAGUE

CARPENTER

Map A13 Existing Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 14 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



DE
LH

I

8T
H

MONTROSE

CHRISTIAN

WASHINGTON

SC
HE

LL DA
RI

EN

KIMBALL

CARPENTER9T
H

LEAGUE

RM-1

CMX-1

RSA-5

RSA-5

RSA-5

CA-1

CMX-2

RM-1

CMX-2

RS
A-

5

RS
A-

5

CMX-2

CMX-2

RM-1

CMX-2

RSA-5

CMX-2

Map A14 Existing Zoning

CA-1; CMX-1; CMX-2
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 15 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



8T
H

MONTROSE

CARPENTER

BE
UL

AH

SALTER

CHRISTIAN

7T
H

CMX-1

RM-1

RM-1

RSA-5

RM-1

RSA-5

CMX-1

CMX-1

CMX-1

Map A15 Existing Zoning

CMX-1
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 16 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



8T
H

WASHINGTON

CARPENTER

7T
H

PA
SS

YU
NK

LEAGUE

KIMBALL

RSA-5

RM-1

CMX-1

CMX-2

RSA-5

RM-1

CM
X-1

CMX-1

CMX-1

RM-1

RSA-5

CMX-2

CMX-1

CA-1

Map A16 Existing Zoning

CA-1; CMX-1; CMX-2
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 17 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



MONTROSE

CHRISTIAN

6T
H

PA
SS

YU
NK

7T
H

CARPENTER

RM-1

CMX-1
CMX-1

RM-1

RM-1

CMX-2.5

CMX-1

CMX-2.5

RSA-5

RM-1

Map A17 Existing Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2.5
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 18 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



6T
H7T
H KIMBALL

WASHINGTON

LEAGUE

CARPENTER

RM-1

CMX-1

RSA-5

RM-1

RSA-5

CMX-2

RM-1

RM-1

RSA-5

CM
X-

1

CMX-1

Map A18 Existing Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 19 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



58'
26'

46'

5'

47'

30'

115
'

80'

40'
13'

14'

8'

34'

29'

37'

32'

16'

21' 16'

33'

5'

20'

33'

RM-1

RM-1

CMX-1

RS
A-

5

RSA-5

RSA-5

RSA-5
RSA-5

RM-1

RM-1

FITZWATER

BAINBRIDGE

SOUTH

AL
DE

R

KATER

10
TH

WA
RN

OC
K

CL
IFT

ON
CL

IFT
ON

11
TH

11
TH

RM-1

CMX-2.5

CMX-1

RSA-5

CMX-2.5

Map B1 Proposed Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2.5
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 20 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



CMX-2

FITZWATER

BAINBRIDGE

SOUTH

9T
H

PE
RC

Y

DE
LH

I

10
TH

RM-1

CMX-2

RM-1

RSA-5RSA-5

RM-1

SP-PO-A

CMX-2.5

CMX-2

CMX-2.5 CMX-2.5

Map B2 Proposed Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´SP-PO-A

20'
32'

14'
40'

13'

84' 71'79'

40'

8'

47'
48'

48'

94'

46'

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 21 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



MI
LD

RE
D

RSA-5

RS
A-

5

RSA-5

100
'

144'
19'

8'

17'
4'

17'

8'
60'

16'

15'

66'

15'2'

60'

60'

16'

86'
30'

30'

45'
18'

11'

56'

52'

115'

20'

49'

20'

71'

57'19'

51' 5'

4' 11'

32'

16'46'
7'16'

2'16'
16'

48'

15'
52'16'

37'

50'
61'

FITZWATER

SOUTH

8T
H

SC
HE

LL

BAINBRIDGE

SC
HE

LL

8T
H

KATER

9T
H

CMX-2.5
CMX-2.5

RSA-5

CMX-2
RM-1

CMX-2

CMX-2RM
-1

CMX-2

CMX-1

RSA-5

RM-1

CMX-1

RSA-5 RSA-5

RSA-5

RSA-5

RM-1

Map B3 Proposed Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´

51'

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 22 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



CMX-1

CM
X-

2

RS
A-

5

57'

15'44'
3' 14'

30'

47'

88'

48'

52'

79'

60'

16'

36'

75'

128'

15'

40'

52' 37'

9'

17'

24'

13'

1' 27'

48'

52'

46'

17'

30'

16'

115'

46'

15'

41'

15' 5' 70' 23'

45'

17'

50'

33'

41'

45'

45'

60'

33'
32'

62'

33'

6' 7'

14' 9'

22'

21'

SP-PO-A

CMX-2

RSA-5

RSA-5

RSA-5

RSA-5

RSA-5

CMX-2

RM-1 CMX-2

RM-1

RSA-5
RSA-5

RM-1

RM-1

CMX-2

CMX-2.5

8T
H

PE
RT

H

PEMBERTON

7T
H

FITZWATER

KATER

BAINBRIDGE

SOUTH

Map B4 Proposed Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2; CMX-2.5
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´SP-PO-A

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 23 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



CMX-2

RM-1

FITZWATER

BAINBRIDGE

KATER

7T
H

6T
H

KENILWORTH

PEMBERTON

SOUTH

MA
RS

HA
LL

RSA-5

RSA-5

RS
A-

5 RSA-5

CMX-2

RSA-5

CMX-2

RS
A-

5

RS
A-

5

RM-1
CMX-2

CMX-2.5

RM-1

CMX-2

CMX-2

RSA-5

RSA-5

CM
X-

2

CMX-1

RSA-5

CMX-2

Map B5 Proposed Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2; CMX-2.5
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´

71'

36'
53'

2'

9'

39'

14'

9'

2'

40'

56'

39'

16' 32' 16'

20'
60'

40'

60'

39'

86'

60'

60'

38'

48'

20'

10' 10'

46'

35'

54'

20'
71'

20'

40'21' 8'

46'

3'
53'

40'

24'

78'

13'

31'

61'

6' 39'

51'

26'

50'

28'

50'

43'

30'

24'45'

35'

17'
69'

90'

60'

33'

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 24 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



CATHARINE

FITZWATER

CHRISTIAN

11
TH

CL
IFT

ON

WA
RN

OC
K

10
TH

CM
X-

1
RSA-5

RM-1

CM
X-

1

RM-1

CMX-1

RM-1

RM-1

RSA-5
RM-1

CMX-2

CMX-2

CMX-2

RSA-5

CMX-2

CM
X-

2

RSA-5

Map B6 Proposed Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´

197
'

125'19'

16' 7'

8' 23' 102'

46'

70'

54'

91'

17'

64'

51'

65'

131
'

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 25 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



FITZWATER

CHRISTIAN

CATHARINE

FITZWATER

HU
TC

HI
NS

ON

DE
LH

I

9T
HPE

RC
Y

10
TH

RSA-5

CMX-2

RSA-5

CMX-1

RM-1

RS
A-

5

RSA-5
RSA-5

CMX-2

CMX-2

RSA-5

CMX-2

RSA-5 RSA-5

CMX-2

CMX-2

Map B7 Proposed Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´

52'

30'

76'

3'

32'

51'

52'

127
'

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 26 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



FITZWATER

8T
H

FITZWATER

CATHARINE

CHRISTIAN

9T
H

MI
LD

RE
DDA

RI
EN

RM-1

RSA-5

RSA-5

CMX-2

CMX-1

RSA-5

CMX-1

CMX-2

CMX-2

CMX-2

RSA-5 RM-1

CMX-1

RSA-5

Map B8 Proposed Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´

76'

53'

70'

66'

20'
36'

26'

34' 14'

52'

50'

79'

88'

17'
70'

4'

5'

35'

14' 18'
57'

4'

18'

7'

242
'

10'

15'

56'

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 27 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



8T
H

FULTON

FITZWATER

CLYMER

CATHARINE

SAINT ALBANS

CHRISTIAN

7T
H

RSA-5 RM-1

RSA-5

RSA-5

RM-1

CMX-1

RM-1

CMX-1

RM-1

RSA-5
CM

X-
1

RSA-5

RM-1

CMX-1

CMX-2

RSA-5

CMX-2

CMX-1

SP-PO-A RM-1

RM-1

CMX-2

Map B9 Proposed Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´

52'

45'

66'

53'

13'

48'

35'

17'

58'

38'

78'

88' 96'

81'

50'

71'

17'30'
40'

27'

40'3'

40' 3'

10'

46'

30' 29'46'

72' 17'
37'

68' 29'

62'

33'

17'

101
'

58'

160
'

100'

70'

4'

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 28 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



FITZWATER

QUEEN

MA
RS

HA
LL

CLYMER

PA
SS

YU
NK

CHRISTIAN

FULTON

CATHARINE

SH
ER

ID
AN

SH
ER

ID
AN

6T
H

6T
H

7T
H

CMX-1
RSA-5

RM-1

RM-1

CMX-2

CMX-2

RSA-5

RSA-5

RM-1

RSA-5

CMX-2

RSA-5

RSA-5

RM-1

CMX-2

Map B10 Proposed Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´

47'

142'

128'

31'
42'

123'

119'
140'

2'
52'

17'

34'

19'

83'

11'

5'

106
'

73'
60'

9'

20'

79'
142'42'

75'

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 29 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



CMX-1

11
TH

10
TH

MONTROSE

CL
IFT

ON
CL

IFT
ON

CHRISTIAN

SALTER

WASHINGTON

CARPENTER
AL

DE
R

HALL

KIMBALL

RSA-5

SP-PO-A

RM-1

CMX-2

RSA-5

RSA-5

RSA-5
RSA-5

RSA-5

RM-1

RM-1

RM-1

RSA-5

CMX-2

RM-1

CMX-2.5

Map B11 Proposed Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2; CMX-2.5
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´SP-PO-A

89' 16'

40'15' 1'15'

30'

46'

15'

57'

121
'

118'

119
'

98'

50'

43'
20' 54'

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 30 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



10
TH

CHRISTIAN

MONTROSE

DE
LH

I

HALL

CARPENTER

9T
H

RM-1

CMX-2

CMX-2

RM-1

RSA-5

RSA-5

RM-1

CMX-2

RSA-5

RSA-5

CMX-2

Map B12 Proposed Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´

34'

46'

160'

70'

48'

33'

61'

28'

51'

112
'

111'

66'

37'

48'

70'

61'

62'

11' 13'
20'

49'

4'

62'

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 31 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



CMX-2

CMX-2

RSA-5

10
TH 9T
HKIMBALL

WASHINGTON

LEAGUE

CARPENTER

RSA-5

CMX-1

CMX-2

RSA-5

Map B13 Proposed Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2
RSA-5

Zoning Districts

´

48'
18'46'

91'

121'

15'

36'1'

32' 64'

3'
2'

16'
2'

16' 16'

1'
16'

1'
4'4'

12'

6'

16'

7' 16'

34'
8'

57'

102
'

70'

49'

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 32 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



CMX-1

CMX-1

DE
LH

I

8T
H

MONTROSE

CHRISTIAN

WASHINGTON

SC
HE

LL DA
RI

EN

KIMBALL

CARPENTER9T
H

LEAGUE

RM-1

RSA-5

RSA-5

RSA-5

CMX-2

CMX-2

RS
A-

5

RS
A-

5

CMX-2

CMX-2

RM-1

CMX-2

CMX-2

RSA-5

RSA-5

RM-1

Map B14 Proposed Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´

41' 42'
13'

110'

45'

4'

44'

206'

90'

107'

42'
42'

14'
17'

3' 5'

2'

51'

120
'

16'

64'
80'

102
'

15'

50'

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 33 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



8T
H

MONTROSE

CARPENTER

BE
UL

AH

SALTER

CHRISTIAN

7T
H

RM-1

RM-1
RSA-5

RM-1

RSA-5

CMX-1

CM
X-

1

CMX-1

RSA-5

CMX-2

Map B15 Proposed Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´

39'

18'
12'

16'
16'

23'

10'

80'

48'

25'

32'

50'

40'

70'

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 34 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



8T
H

WASHINGTON

CARPENTER

7T
H

PA
SS

YU
NK

LEAGUE

KIMBALL

RSA-5

RM-1

RSA-5

CM
X-1

CMX-1

RSA-5

CMX-1

CMX-2

CMX-1

CMX-2

CMX-2.5

CMX-2

RM-1

RM-1

CMX-2.5

Map B16 Proposed Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2; CMX-2.5
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´

16'42' 18'

16'

18'

7'
15'

43'

16' 28'

25'

4' 3' 57'

60'

25'

46'

17'

53'

48'

58'

16'

55' 43'

18'

55'

43'

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 35 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



MONTROSE

CHRISTIAN

6T
H

PA
SS

YU
NK

7T
H

CARPENTER

CMX-1

RM-1

RM-1 CMX-1

RM-1

RM-1 RSA-5

CM
X-

2

CMX-2

CMX-2

Map B17 Proposed Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´

77'

14'

76'
25'

19'

38'

24'

26'

27'4'28'

74'

20'

10'20'

42'

21'

1'21'

3'
22' 50'62'

20'

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 36 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



RSA-5

RSA-5
6T

H7T
H KIMBALL

WASHINGTON

LEAGUE

CARPENTER

RSA-5

RM-1

RSA-5
RM-1

RSA-5

CM
X-

1

CMX-2

Map B18 Proposed Zoning

CMX-1; CMX-2
RSA-5; RM-1

Zoning Districts

´

34'

25'
1' 13'

13'
16' 16'

2'

16'
15'

3' 45'

34'

13'
3'

4'

15'

16'

12'

5' 2'
11'

2'
12' 3'

4' 5'
1'11'

3' 14'
2'

5'

4'
28'

2' 5'

35'

32'

32'

12' 4'

4' 4'

16'

16'

12' 7'5'

4'4'

7' 3' 59'

47'

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
- 37 -

BILL NO. 150863, 
as amended continued



City of Philadelphia 
 

BILL NO. 150863, as amended continued   

 

 
 
City of Philadelphia - 38 - 

 
 

 

 


	150863 - Map Set, As Amended.pdf
	MapA1
	MapA2
	MapA3
	MapA4
	MapA5
	MapA6
	MapA7
	MapA8
	MapA9
	MapA10_
	MapA11
	MapA12
	MapA13
	MapA14
	MapA15
	MapA16
	MapA17
	MapA18
	MapB1
	MapB2
	MapB3
	MapB4
	MapB5
	MapB6
	MapB7
	MapB8
	MapB9
	MapB10
	MapB11
	MapB12
	MapB13
	MapB14
	MapB15
	MapB16
	MapB17
	MapB18




